

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 176 OF 2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
 Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Sharma, Ad.
 Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.
 Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.
 For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.,Pet.-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mohta, Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Ad.
 For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Ms. Angely A., Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
Solicitor General.

Issue notice on the application for direction.

Learned Solicitor General submitted that as regards

investigation regarding prosecution of Hasan Ali a status report is
being filed along with the affidavit. Six weeks time is granted for
filing Status Report in a sealed cover along with affidavit. Two
weeks thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List in the 3rd week of December, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master