

ÈITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 176 OF 2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

I.A.No.2 (Appln. for intervention)

With SLP(C) No.11032 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P.(C) No.37 of 2010

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv. (Party-in-person)

Mr. Anil Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

SLP(C)11032/09

Mr. Rajindra Sachchar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For applicant/
Intervenor in

I.A.No.2/10

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 - Application for intervention is
allowed.

List these matters on 19th October, 2010 along with
I.A. No.3, stated to have been filed by the petitioner
yesterday.

In the meantime, the respondent-UOI may file its
reply affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master