

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.176 OF 2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, and directions for cross examination and permission to file additional documents)

WITH W.P(C) NO.136 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 37 of 2010

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Devadatt Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Naila Jung, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta I, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv
Ms. Arti Singh ,Adv

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.

IN WP 37/10

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Anil B. Diwan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in the writ petition. Let this matter along with Writ Petition (C) Nos.37 of 2010 and 136 of 2011 and all other writ applications, be listed for further consideration on Wednesday week (24.8.2011), as the first item. On that day, I.A. No.8 of 2011, shall be taken up for consideration first.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar