

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8-9 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 176 OF 2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of Court's order and directions and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RANJANA DESAI I
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Jethmalani,
Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rain Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. vivek Suri, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Karan kalia, Adv.
Mr. P.R.Mala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G.
Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhik, Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co. , Adv

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 8

Dismissed.

I.A. No. 9

List the application on 22.04.2014 at 3.00 p.m.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		