

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.14 and 15 of 2014 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s). 176/2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 04.07.2011
and 01.05.2014 and directions)

Date : 28/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anil B.Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ram Jethmalani (Petitioner-in-person)
Ms.Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr.Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Diesh, Av.
Mr.Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.
Ms.Sristhi Govil, Adv.
Mr.Karan Singh, Adv.
Ms.P.R.Mala, Adv.
Ms.Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Udhaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.for India
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms.Bintu Tamta, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.10.28

17:06:35 IST

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Reason:

2

Mr.N.K.Kaul, A.S.G.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihr, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 29th October, 2014 at 10.30 a.m.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar