

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 176/2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ashwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of January, 2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

* The matter is listed on 28.10.2015 before
Court No. 1.